

City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0587R **Name:**

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/2/2016 In control: Public Works and Utilities

On agenda: 8/15/2016 **Final action:** 8/15/2016

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO MNDOT

AGREEMENT 1003172.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment A - Location Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2016	1	City Council	adopted	
8/15/2016	1	Mayor	approved	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO MNDOT AGREEMENT 1003172.

CITY PROPOSAL:

THE CITY COUNCIL FINDS:

- That in 2016 the city of Duluth applied to the commissioner of transportation for a grant from the Minnesota State Transportation Fund for the reconstruction of 63rd Avenue West from Grand Avenue to Cody Street after impacts by the 2012 flood, city project no. 1037; and
- b) That the grant was approved and the amount of the grant was \$62,085.48; and
- c) That City Council approved resolution 16-0481R, Amendment No. 1 to MnDOT agreement No. 1003172 which increased the amount by \$41,275.93 for a new total of \$103,361.41

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 to MnDOT Agreement No. 1003172 as approved by Resolution 16-0481R. Funds to be deposited into Disaster Recovery Fund 225, Department/Agency 125 (Finance), Division 1808 (Disaster Aids and Revenues), Source 4220-05 (State of Minnesota Flood Bonds), city project no. 1037, S.A.P. 118-103-006.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution adds language to authorize the proper city officials to execute the amendment to MnDOT Agreement No. 1003172 which was approved by Resolution 16-0481R, and which was passed by the city council on June 27, 2016.